
 

 

 
 NREA SUPPLIERS GROUP 
 
The Nebraska Rural Electric Association Suppliers Group are those suppliers, manufacturers, distributors, insurance 
firms, engineers, contractors, lending institutions and auditors hosting social functions for the following NREA 
meetings: Annual Meeting, Energy and Information Technology Conference, Job Training & Safety Conference, 
Managers Meeting, Engineering Seminar, and the Accountants Club. 
 
ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. 
www.altec.com 
 
Rick Little 
Denver Service Center 
641 Telluride Street 
Aurora, CO  80011 
Cell:  303/819-4037 
Fax: 707/678-1819 
e-mail: rick.little@altec.com 
 
Travis Allen 
2106 Riverside Drive 
St. Joseph, MO 64507 
Phone:  402/769-8989 
e-mail:  travis.allen@altec.com 
 
AMERITAS INVESTMENT CORP. 
www.ameritas.com 
 
Jay Spearman 
440 Regency Parkway Drive, Ste. 222 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone:  402/384-8088 
Fax:  402/384-8099 
e-mail: jspearman@ameritas.com 
 
Marc Munford 
390 N. Cotner Blvd. 
Lincoln, NE  68505 
Phone: 402/467-6909 
Fax: 402/467-6996 
e-mail:  mmunford@ameritas.com 
 
Bruce Lefler 
440 Regency Parkway Drive, Suite 222 
Omaha, NE  68114 
Phone: 402/384-8092 
Fax: 402/384-8099 
e-mail:  blefler@ameritas.com 
 
ARADIUSGROUP 
www.aradiusgroup.com 
 
Dean Cummings 
4700 F Street 
Omaha, NE 68117 
Phone:  402/734-4400 
e-mail:  dcummings@aradiusgroup.com 
 
AUTOMATED CONTROLS & ENGINEERING, INC.  
www.automatedreclosers.com 



 

 

 
Doug Weller 
P.O. Box 446 
Salina, KS 67402 
Cell:  785/819-1499 
Fax:  785/827-5121 
e-mail:  dweller2@cox.net 
 
BELL LUMBER & POLE COMPANY 
www.blpole.com 
 
Chad Hering 
778 First Street N.W. 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
Phone:  651/724-0874 
Fax:  651/633-8852 
e-mail:  chad.hering@blpole.com 
 
Dan Imholte 
778 First Street N.W. 
New Brighton, MN 55112 
Phone:  651/633-4334 
Fax:  651/633-8852 
e-mail:  dan.imholte@blpole.com 
 
CAHOON SALES, INC. 
www.cahoonsales.com 
 
Greg Schraeder 
P.O. Box 2626 
Iowa City, IA 52244 
Phone: 402/720-9596 
Fax: 319/351-8520 
e-mail: greg@cahoonsales.com 
 
Brad Cahoon 
P.O. Box 2626 
Iowa City, IA 52244 
Phone: 319/351-4989 
Fax: 319/351-8520 
e-mail: brad@cahoonsales.com 
 
CLIENT SERVER TECHNOLOGY GROUP 
www.cstg.com 
 
Mark Gengenbach 
10346 Ellison Circle 
Omaha, NE 68134 
Phone:  402/492-8200 
Fax:  402/452-2500 
mark@cstg.com 
 
CO-BANK 
www.cobank.com 
 
Rachel Hanson 
224 Southbrook Circle 
Mankato, MN 56001 
Phone:  507/386-7177 
Fax:  303/224-2705 



 

 

e-mail: rhanson@cobank.com 
 
John Kemper 
6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Phone:  800/542-8072 ext. 06576 
e-mail:  jkemper@cobank.com 
 
COOPERATIVE RESPONSE CENTER, INC. 
www.crc.coop 
 
Scott Dittrich 
2000 8th St. NW 
Austin, MN 55912 
Phone:  507/437-2400 ext. 2135 
Fax:  507/437-2099 
e-mail:  scottdittrich@crc.coop 
 
Leah Ferch 
2000 8th St. NW 
Austin, MN 55912 
Phone:  507/437-2400 
Fax:  507/437-2099 
e-mail:  info@crc.coop 
 
CUSTOM TRUCK & EQUIPMENT 
www.utility1source.com 
 
Steve Punch 
7701 Independence Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64125 
Phone:  816/985-2472 
Fax:  573/372-3700 
email:  spunch@u1source.com 
 
Mike Pulos 
7701 Independence Ave. 
Kansas City, MO 64125 
Phone:  816/520-4418 
Fax:  816/241-8826 
email: mpulos@u1source.com 
 
D.A. DAVIDSON & COMPANY 
www.dadavidson.com 
 
Paul J. Grieger, Managing Director, Public Finance 
450 Regency Parkway, Ste. 400 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone:  402/392-7986 or 800/528-5145 
Fax: 402/392-7908 
e-mail:  pgrieger@dadco.com 
 
Cody Wickham, Senior Vice President 
450 Regency Parkway, Ste. 400 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone:  402/392-7989 or 866/809-5596 
Fax: 402/392-7908 
e-mail:  cwickham@dadco.com 
 
Andy Forney, Vice President 



 

 

450 Regency Parkway, Ste. 400 
Omaha, NE 68114 
Phone:  402/392-7988 or 866/809-5443 
Fax: 402/392-7908 
e-mail:  aforney@dadco.com 
 
DANA F. COLE & COMPANY, LLP 
www.danacole.com 
 
Angela Murray 
1248 O Street, Ste.500 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
Phone: 402/479-9300 
Fax: 402/479-9315 
e-mail: murray@danacole.com 
 
Robert Beran 
503 West 3rd Street 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
Phone: 308/382-3400 
Fax: 308/382-7644 
e-mail: beran@danacole.com 
 
DGR ENGINEERING 
www.dgr.com 
 
Jarrod Luze, PE 
1302 S. Union Street 
Rock Rapids, IA 51246 
Phone:  712/472-2531 
Fax:  712/472-2710 
e-mail: jarrod.luze@dgr.com 
 
Curt Dieren, PE 
1302 S. Union Street 
Rock Rapids, IA 51246 
Phone:  712/472-2531 
Fax:  712/472-2710 
e-mail: curt.dieren@dgr.com 
 
DUTTON-LAINSON COMPANY 
 
Brendel Maier 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone: 402/462-4141 
e-mail:  bmaier@dlco.com 
 
Brandon Coble 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone:  402/462-4141 
e-mail:  bcoble@dlco.com 
 
Zachary Volker 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone: 402/462-4141 
e-mail:  zvolker@dlco.com 
 



 

 

Jared Dohmen 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone:  402/462-4141 
e-mail: jdohmen@dlco.com 
 
Bill Edelman 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone: 402/462-4141 
e-mail: bedelman@dlco.com 
 
Shawn Lehmkuhler 
451 W. 2nd Street 
Hastings, NE 68902 
Phone: 402/462-4141 
e-mail:  slehmkuhler@dlco.com 
 
ENERGYSOLUTIONS, INC.  
www.energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Scott Howells, CPMR 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/551-9177 
Cell: 402/690-1957 
Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: scott@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Adam Nelson, CPMR 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/203-2349 
Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: adam@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Sharon Howells, CPMR 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/551-9177 
Cell: 402/658-9717 
Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: sharon@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Shannon Bryant 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/551-9177 
Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: shannon@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Preston Schroer 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/551-9177 



 

 

Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: preston@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
Bill Larson, CPMR 
6406 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 4218 
Omaha, NE  68104 
Phone: 402/551-9177 
Fax: 402/553-6609 
e-mail: bill@energysolutions-inc.com 
 
ETI (EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.) 
www.etiequipment.com 
 
Matt Elmborg 
341 NW 122nd Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 
Phone:  405/748-3841 
Cell:  405/753-4732 
Fax: 405/755-6829 
e-mail:  melmborg@etiequipment.com  
 
EVANS, LIPKA AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
www.evans-lipka.com 
 
Al Lipka 
1920 SW 6th Street, Suite B 
Lincoln, NE  68522 
Phone: 402/435-8282 
Fax: 402/435-8288 
e-mail: alipka@evans-lipka.com 
 
John Marsaglia 
1920 SW 6th Street, Suite B 
Lincoln, NE 68522 
Phone:  402/435-8282 
Fax:  402/435-8288 
e-mail:  jmarsaglia@evans-lipka.com 
 
EXPONENTIAL ENGINEERING COMPANY 
www.exponentialengineering.com 
 
Tyler Swaney, P.E. 
111 E. 2nd Street 
Ogallala, NE 69153 
Phone: 308/284-7799 
e-mail:  swaneyt@exponentialengineering.com 
 
David Cox 
2950 East Harmony Rd, Ste. 265 
Fort Collins, CO 80528 
Phone: 970/207-9648 
Fax:  970/207-9657 
e-mail: coxd@exponentialengineering.com 
 
EZ-SPOT-UR ATTACHMENTS 
www.ezspotur.com 
 
Lonny Emerson 
803 25th Street N. 



 

 

Fargo, ND 58102 
Phone:  877/433-5733 
Fax:  701/277-4625 
e-mail:  lonny@ezspotur.com 
 
Earl Emerson 
803 25th Street N. 
Fargo, ND 58102 
Phone:  877/433-5733 
Fax:  701/277-4625 
e-mail:  earl@ezspotur.com 
 
FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
www.federatedrural.com 
 
Sharol McMahon, Account Executive 
7725 Renner Road 
Shawnee, KS  66217 
Phone: 913/541-2989 
Fax: 913/541-2889 
e-mail: smcmahon@federatedrural.com 
 
David Reher, Account Executive 
7725 Renner Road 
Shawnee, KS  66217 
Phone: 913/541-2966 
Fax: 913/541-2866 
e-mail:  dreher@federatedrural.com 
 
Bruce Baker, Safety & Loss Prevention Consultant 
7725 Renner Road 
Shawnee, KS  66217 
Phone: 913/541-2974 
Fax: 913/541-2874 
e-mail: bbaker@federatedrural.com 
 
FIRST NATIONAL CAPITAL MARKETS 
www.fncapitalmarkets.com 
 
Craig T. Jones 
1620 Dodge Street #1104 
Omaha, NE 68197 
Phone:  402/602-3372 
Fax:  402/938-5337 
e-mail:  craigjones@fnni.com 
 
Tobin L. Buchanan 
2223 Second Ave 
Kearney, NE 68845 
Phone:  308/352-8328 
e-mail:  tbuchanan@fnni.com 
 
Cort Silliman 
1620 Dodge Street #1104 
Omaha, NE 68197 
Phone:  402/602-3372 
Fax:  402/938-5337 
e-mail:  csilliman@fnni.com 
 
GLOBAL UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 



 

 

 
Craig Scheidegger 
1400 Hiwan Ct. 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone:  970/682-1892 
Fax:  970/797-1960 
e-mail:  craig.slpt@gmail.com 
 
Brad Scheidegger 
1400 Hiwan Ct. 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone:  970/682-1892 
Fax:  970/797-1960 
e-mail:  bradscheidegger@yahoo.com 
 
GOLIGHT, INC. 
www.golight.com 
 
Jeff Shaddock 
37146 Old Hwy 17 
Culbertson, NE 69024 
Phone:  308/278-3131 
e-mail:  jeff.shaddock@golight.com 
 
Chuck Bunstock 
37146 Old Hwy 17 
Culbertson, NE 69024 
Phone:  308/278-3131 
e-mail:  chuck.bunstock@golight.com 
 
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY 
www.graybar.com 
 
Connie Hergenrader 
4360 S. 90th Street 
Omaha, NE 68127 
Phone: 402/306-4084 
Fax: 402/331-8207 
e-mail: connie.hergenrader@graybar.com 
 

HUGHES BROTHERS, INC. 
www.hughesbros.com 
 
Mark Heidemann 
210 North 13th Street 
P.O. Box 159 
Seward, NE  68434 
Phone: 402/643-2991 
Fax: 402/643-2149 
e-mail: mark@hughesbros.com 
 
Tim Hughes 
210 North 13th Street 
P.O. Box 159 
Seward, NE  68434 
Phone: 402/643-2991 
Fax: 402/643-2149 
e-mail: tim@hughesbros.com 
 



 

 

Nicky Bjorklund 
210 North 13th Street 
P.O. Box 159 
Seward, NE  68434 
Phone: 402/643-2991 
Fax: 402/643-2149 
e-mail: nicky.bjorklund@hughesbros.com 
 
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC. 
 
Mike Sheehan 
988 Walnut Road 
Seward, NE 68434 
Phone: 402/643-4566   
Fax: 402/643-3675 
e-mail: mike@hydequip.net 
 
IRBY UTILITIES 
www.irby.com 
 
Thomas Hurdel 
1575 B Samco Rd 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Phone:  605/348-1888 
Fax:  605/348-3111 
e-mail:  hurdel@irby.com 
 
Karla Steele 
1575 B Samco Rd 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Phone:  605/348-1888 
Fax:  605/348-3111 
e-mail:  ksteele@irby.com 
 
Tom VanVlack 
1575 B Samco Rd 
Rapid City, SD 57702 
Phone:  605/484-0797 
Fax:  605/348-3111 
e-mail: vanvlack@irby.com 
 
Troy Deal 
1881 175th St. 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501 
Phone:  515/571-8174 
e-mail:  deal@irby.com 
 
JEO CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 
www.jeo.com 
 
Dave Peterson, P.E. 
803 W. Norfolk Avenue 
Norfolk, NE 68701 
Phone:  402/371-6416 
Fax:  402/371-5109 
e-mail:  dpeterson@jeo.com 
 
Matt Kalin, P.E. 
803 W. Norfolk Avenue 
Norfolk, NE 68701 



 

 

Phone:  402/371-6416 
Fax:  402/371-5109 
e-mail:  mkalin@jeo.com 
 
Travis Klasna 
11717 Burt Street, Ste 210 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone:  402/934-3680 
Fax:  402/934-3681 
e-mail:  tklasna@jeo.com 
 
Quinn Texmo 
11717 Burt Street, Ste 210 
Omaha, NE 68154 
Phone:  402/934-3680 
Fax:  402/934-3681 
e-mail: qtexmo@jeo.com 
 
Greg Portwine 
P.O. Box 207 
Wahoo, NE 68066 
Phone:  402/443-4661 
Fax:  402/443-3508 
e-mail:  gportwine@jeo.com 
 
KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY 
www.krizdavis.com 
 
Corey Feil 
681 E. Cloverly Rd 
Fremont, NE 68025 
Phone: 402/727-1700 
Fax: 402/727-1708 
e-mail: cfeil@krizdavis.com 
 
Adam Schmaderer 
2400 West 3rd Street 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
Phone:  308/382-2230 
Fax:  308/382-9189 
Email:  aschmaderer@krizdavis.com 
 
Jerod Burge 
681 E. Cloverly Road 
Fremont, NE  68025 
Phone: 402/727-1700 
Fax: 402/727-1708 
e-mail: jburge@krizdavis.com 
 
KW–ASSOCIATES 
www.kw-associates.com 
 
Jeff Keech 
2520 Hwy 176, Unit #7 
Crystal Lake, IL 60014 
Phone:  515/490-4953 
e-mail:  jrkeech@kw-associates.com 
 
LYNN ELLIOTT CO., KC 
www.lelokc.com 



 

 

 
Mike Adams 
5400 W. 61st Plaza, Ste. 260 
Mission, KS 66205 
Phone:  402/968-0172 
Fax:  913/722-2479 
e-mail:  mikeadams@lecokc.com 
 
Jason Hardesty 
5400 W. 61st Plaza, Ste. 260 
Mission, KS 66205 
Phone:  913/722-6500 
Fax:  913/722-2479 
 
MCFARLAND CASCADE 
www.ldm.com 
 
Ed Scorse 
1110 W. Harmony, Suite B 
Neosho, MO 64850 
Phone:  866/296-5277 
Fax:  253/382-3038 
e-mail:  escorse@stella-jones.com 
 
MIDWEST SPRAY TEAM & SALES, INC. 
 
Lyle A. Christensen 
Box 65668 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
Phone:  515/238-1616 
Fax:  515/221-1036 
e-mail:  christ3@q.com 
 
MIDWEST UNDERGROUND SUPPLY LLC 
www.midwestundergroundsupply.com 
 
Cody Swim 
8844 S. 135th Street 
Omaha, NE 68138 
Phone:  402/861-6500 
Fax:  402/861-6564 
e-mail:  cody@midwestundergroundsupply.com 
 
Mark Jenkins 
1106 32nd Street SW 
Bondurant, IA 50035 
Phone:  515/967-5656 
Fax:  515/967-7770 
e-mail:  mark@midwestundergroundsupply.com 
 
MOEHN ELECTRICAL SALES COMPANY 
www.moehnsales.com 
 
Jeff D. Moehn 
P.O. Box 34817 
Omaha, NE  68134-0817 
Phone: 402/572-7875 
Fax: 402/572-7845 
e-mail: jmoehn@moehnsales.com 
 



 

 

Brian Winfield 
P.O. Box 34817 
Omaha, NE  68134-0817 
Cell: 402/440-6241 
e-mail: bwinfield@moehnsales.com 
 
Garry Poutre 
P.O. Box 34817 
Omaha, NE  68134-0817 
Phone:  402/369-1997 
e-mail: gpoutre@moehnsales.com 
 
NATIONAL INFORMATION SOLUTIONS COOP (NISC) 
www.nisc.coop 
 
Zach Heidbrier 
One Innovation Circle 
Lake St. Louis, MO 63367 
Phone:  866/999-6472 
Fax:  701/667-1936 
e-mail:  zach.heidbrier@nisc.coop 
 
Jeanne Davis 
One Innovation Circle 
Lake St. Louis, MO 63367 
Phone:  866/999-6472 
Fax:  701/667-1936  
e-mail: jeanne.davis@nisc.coop 
 
NATIONAL RURAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS  
COOPERATIVE (NRTC) 
www.nrtc.coop 
 
Steve Hanson 
4007 W. 72nd Terrace 
Prairie Village, KS 66208 
Phone:  913/302-6730 
Fax:  703/464-5392 
e-mail:  shanson@nrtc.coop 
 
NATIONAL RURAL UTILITIES COOPERATIVE 
FINANCE CORPORATION (CFC) 
www.nrucfc.coop 
 
Michael D. Lewis 
6012 Noreston Street 
Shawnee, KS 66218 
Phone: 913/416-2532 
e-mail: mike.lewis@nrucfc.coop 
 
Vince Di Renzo 
20701 Cooperative Way 
Dulles, VA 20166 
Phone:  703/467-3054 
e-mail:  vincent.direnzo@nrucfc.coop 
 
NEBRASKA ENERGY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
www.ne-fcu.org 
 
Stan Fraser, CEO 



 

 

1414 15th Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone:  402/563-5551 
Fax:  402/563-5469 
e-mail:  stanf@ne-fcu.org 
 
Theresa Shank, Vice President 
1414 15th Street 
Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone:  402/563-5804  
Fax:  402/563-5469 
e-mail:  tshank@ne-fcu.org 
 
NEBRASKA ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS 
www.macqueengroup.com 
 
Greg Oliverius 
5360 Alvo Road 
Lincoln, NE 68514 
Phone:  402/435-0061 
e-mail:  greg.oliverius@macqueengroup.com 
 
Jason Hurt 
5360 Alvo Road 
Lincoln, NE 68514 
Phone:  402/435-0061 
e-mail:  jason.hurt@macqueengroup.com 
 
NEBRASKA PUBLIC AGENCY INVESTMENT TRUST 
www.npait.com 
 
Candi Sanders 
6801 South 27th Street 
P.O. Box 82529 
Lincoln, NE  68501-2529 
Phone: 800/890-9757 or 402/323-1278 
Fax: 402/323-1286 
e-mail: candi.sanders@ubt.com 
 
THE OKONITE COMPANY 
www.okonite.com 
 
Dan Payton 
2631 S. 96th Street 
Edwardsville, KS 66111 
Phone: 913/422-6958 
Fax: 913/422-1647 
e-mail: payton@okonite.com 
 
Dan Weidmaier 
2631 S. 96th Street 
Edwardsville, KS 66111 
Phone: 913/422-6958 
Fax: 913/422-1647 
e-mail: weidmaier@okonite.com 
 
OLSSON ASSOCIATES 
www.olssonassociates.com 
 
Randy Huisinga 



 

 

601 P Street, Ste. 200 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone:  402/474-6311 
Fax:  402/474-5160 
rhuisinga@olssonassociates.com 
 
Joe Johnson 
6415 2nd Avenue, Ste. 1 
Kearney, NE 68845 
Phone: 308/708-7650 
jjjohnson@olssonassociates.com 
 
OSMOSE UTILITIES SERVICES, INC. 
www.osmose.com 
 
Kevin Kinley 
8694 NE 102nd Avenue 
Bondurant, IA 50035 
Phone:  515/205-3305 
e-mail: kkinley@osmose.com 
  
PDS INC. 
www.pdsinc.biz 
 
Deanna Polk 
2822 South 87th Street 
Omaha, NE  68124 
Phone: 402/596-1991 
Fax: 402/596-1992 
e-mail: dpolk@pdsinc.biz 
 
Jeff Carlson 
2822 South 87th Street 
Omaha, NE  68124 
Phone: 402/596-1991 
Cell:  402/660-2978 
Fax: 402/596-1992 
e-mail: jcarlson@pdsinc.biz 
 
PRO-TECH POWER SALES 
www.pro-techpower.com 
 
Rich Weekly 
107 E. Florence Avenue 
Glenwood, IA 51534 
Phone: 402/740-5268 
Fax: 651/633-0610 
e-mail:  rweekly@pro-techpower.com 
 
Randy Huyck 
2579 Hamline Avenue N, Ste. B 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone: 651/633-0573 
Fax: 651/633-0610 
e-mail: rhuyck@pro-techpower.com 
 
RESCO 
www.resco1.com 
 
David Trout  



 

 

933 SE Shurfine Drive 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone: 515/777-8062 
Fax:  515/964-5618 
e-mail:  dtroudt@resco1.com 
 
Joe Whealy 
933 SE Shurfine Drive 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Phone:  605/270-9695 
Fax:  515/964-5618 
e-mail: jwhealy@resco1.com 
 
RVW, INC. 
www.rvwinc.com 
 
Doug Hartman 
4118 Howard Boulevard 
P.O. Box 495 
Columbus, NE  68601-0495 
Phone: 402/564-2876 
Fax: 402/563-3499 
e-mail: dhartman@rvwinc.com 
 
Jon Dockhorn 
4118 Howard Boulevard 
P.O. Box 495 
Columbus, NE  68601-0495 
Phone: 402/564-2876 
Fax: 402/563-3655 
e-mail: jdockhorn@rvwinc.com 
 
Jim Herchenbach 
4118 Howard Boulevard 
P.O. Box 495 
Columbus, NE  68601-0495 
Phone: 402/564-2876 
Fax: 402/563-3499 
e-mail: jherchenbach@rvwinc.com 
 
S & C ELECTRIC COMPANY 
www.sandc.com 
 
Charles Spann 
1309 S. 204th Street, #225 
Elkhorn, NE 68022 
Phone:  531/222-6957 
e-mail:  charles.spann@sandc.com 
 
SENSUS A XYLEM BRAND 
www.sensus.com 
 
Mitchell Mossman 
2718 Strong Avenue 
Alton, IL 62002 
Phone:  618/971-5058 
e-mail:  mitchell.mossman@xyleminc.com 
 
 
SKARSHAUG TESTING LABORATORY, INC. 



 

 

www.skarshaug.com 
 
David P. Skarshaug, President 
505 South Bell Avenue 
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone: 515/292-1422 
Fax: 515/292-5122 
e-mail: david@skarshaug.com 
 
Matthew Skarshaug, Vice President 
505 South Bell Avenue 
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone: 515/292-1422 
Fax: 515/292-5122 
e-mail: matt@skarshaug.com 
 
John J. Miller, CFO 
505 South Bell Avenue 
Ames, IA  50010 
Phone: 515/292-1422 
Fax: 515/292-5122 
e-mail: john@skarshaug.com 
 
SOLOMON CORPORATION 
www.solomoncorp.com 
 
Reed Hammond 
103 W. Main Street 
Solomon, KS 67480 
Phone: 785/577-5475 
Fax: 785/655-2502 
e-mail:  rhammond@solomoncorp.com 
 
Kelsey Myers 
103 W. Main Street 
Solomon, KS 67480 
Phone: 800/234-2867 ext. 511 
Fax: 785/655-2502 
e-mail:  kmyers@solomoncorp.com 
 
T&R ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO., INC. 
www.t-r.com 
 
Brent Nelson 
P.O. Box 180 
Colman, SD 57017 
Phone:  800/843-7994 
Fax:  605/534-3861 
e-mail: brent.nelson@trelectric.com 
 
Kelly McMahon 
P.O. Box 180 
Colman, SD 57017 
Phone:  800/843-7994 
Fax:  605/534-3861 
e-mail: kellymac@t-r.com 
 
TEREX UTILITIES 
www.terex.com/utilities 
 



 

 

Jeff Koosman 
500 Oakwood Road 
Watertown, SD 57201 
Phone:  605/222-2415 
e-mail:  jeff.koosman@terex.com 
 
UAV RECON 
www.uav-recon.com 
 
Dusty Birge 
1112 Oakridge Drive #221 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Phone:  970/451-1896 
e-mail:  sales@uav-recon.com 
 
UTILITY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS 
www.ufsweb.com 
 
Mark Beauchamp 
185 Sun Meadow Ct. 
Holland, MI  49424 
Phone: 616/393-9722 
Fax: 616/393-9721 
e-mail: mbeauchamp@ufsweb.com 
 
Dawn Lund 
185 Sun Meadow Ct. 
Holland, MI  49424 
Phone: 231/256-0092 
e-mail: dlund@ufsweb.com 
 
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC. 
www.buy.wesco.com 
 
Collin Breyfogle, Sales Director 
2501 E. 3rd Street 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
Phone: 712/490-7583 
Fax:  712/255-3482 
e-mail: cbreyfogle@wesco.com 
 
Jim Meyer, Outside Sales 
2501 E. 3rd St. 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
Phone: 712/420-3988 
Fax: 712/255-3482 
e-mail: jmeyer@onawave.net 
 
Mike Myers 
2501 E. 3rd Street 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
Phone: 913/558-0754 
e-mail: mmyers@wesco.com 
 
Mitch Meyer, Inside Sales 
2501 E. 3rd Street 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
Phone: 712/454-6081 
e-mail: mmeyer@wesco.com 
 



 

 

Brian Ulven 
2501 E. 3rd Street 
Sioux City, IA 51101 
Phone: 712/454-6079 
e-mail:  bulven@wesco.com 


